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Member Institution 

Barbara Hammack, Ph.D. 
Barbara.Hammack@ucdenver.edu  
 

CTSA:  Colorado Clinical and Translational Sciences 
Institute 
 

Blair Holbein, PhD, BCAP  
Director of Regulatory Support Office 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Population and Data Science 
Blair.Holbein@UTSouthwestern.edu 
 

PI:  University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center 

Tamsin A. Knox, MD, MPH 
Tamsin.Knox@tufts.edu 

CTSA:  Tufts Clinical and Translational Institute 
Tufts University Health Sciences 
 

Robert Kolb, RN, MS, CCRC kolbhr@ufl.edu  
   Member since 2018 

CTSA:  University of Florida CTSI, Gainsville, FL 
 

Frederick W. Luthardt, D.Be, MA 
fluthar1@jhmi.edu  
 

CTSA: Institute for Clinical and Translational Research, 
Johns Hopkins University, School of Medicine 
 

Ann J. Melvin, MD, MPH  
ann.melvin@seattlechildrens.org 
 

CTSA:  Institute of Translational Health Sciences, University 
of Washington 
 

Marie Rape, RN, BSN, CCRC 
Associate Director, Regulatory Service 
NC TraCS Institute 
marie_rape@med.unc.edu 
 

CTSA: NC Translational and Clinical Sciences Institute (NC 
TraCS), The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
 

Carson Reider, PhD 
Carson.Reider@osumc.edu  
 

The Neuroscience Research Institute, The Neurological 
Institute, The Ohio State University 
 

Robert Rengel 
Robert.Rengel@osumc.edu  
   Member since 2018 

CTSA:  The Ohio State University 
 

Susan Sandusky 
Research Facilitator/Regulatory Facilitator 
IDSMB Coordinator  
sls127@pitt.edu  

CTSA:  University of Pittsburgh Clinical and Translational 
Science Institute 
 

Laurel Yasko, BSN, MPPM 
lyasko@pitt.edu  
 

CTSA:  University of Pittsburgh Clinical and Translational 
Science Institute 
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